

February 18, 2021

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street, SE, Suite 100 Salem, Oregon 97301-3398

RE: Advice No. 2159 for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC P.U.C. Oregon No. 33

Exchange and Network Services Tariff (AMENDED)

Dear Commissioners:

Attached for electronic filing, please find an AMENDMENT to the tariff page that was originally submitted on February 9, 2021 under OPUC Docket ADV 1231 / 2159 on behalf of the Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC. The rate that was previously reduced has been reverted back to a rate of \$0.04 and clarifying text was added.

Section	Sheet	<u>Revision</u>
5	48	1st

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at the contact information below.

Sincerely,

Robyn Crichton

Hobyn Crichton

ec: Ms. Samantha Ridderbusch, CenturyLink

Mr. David Ziegler, CenturyLink

OR2021-03 Amended

Qwest Corporation

P.U.C. OREGON NO. 33 EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES SECTION 5 1st Revised Sheet 48 Cancels Original Sheet 48

5. EXCHANGE SERVICES

5.2 LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

5.2.1 MEASURED RATE SERVICE

- D. Rates and Charges
 - 3. Local Measured Service Usage Charges (Cont'd)
 - g. The following usage charge is applicable to residence Usage Packages (exceeding the usage provided in the package), to all business Measured Service outgoing local calls, and Budget Measured Service outgoing local calls. These usage charges do not apply to Business Flat Rate (1FB) Service for which flat-rated EAS is provided at no charge.:

((C)
(C_{i})	"

		PER MINUTE
•	Placed within the customer's local calling area [1]	\$0.03
•	Placed outside the customer's local exchange boundary	0.04

4. Residence Usage Package Rates [2,3,4]

	USOC	MONTHLY RATE
• 3 Hour Usage Package	UPPOA	\$2.40
6 Hour Usage Package	UPPOB	4.60

- [1] Includes intraoffice calls.
- [2] In addition, a Budget Measured Line is required for residence.
- [3] Local usage in excess of that provided in the package will be billed at the local measured service rates.
- [4] EAS increments apply. See 5.1.1, preceding.

Advice No. 2159

Issued by: Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Effective: March 1, 2021